Project Budget:  $6,300,000.02 

11. UM– IHL 207-357 – Natural Products 1 – Interior Heating Modification  
Staff Approval:  In accordance with Board Policy §904 (A) Board Approval, Board staff 
approved Change Order #1 in the amount of $119585.63 and two hundred ninety-two 
(292) additional days to the contract of South Central Heating & Plumbing Co., Inc..   
Staff Approval Date:  August 26, 2013 
Change Order Justification:  Change Order #1 is necessary to deduct for web base 
building management system allowance, to modify door access which offers better future